Golden State Competition Series #1

March 25th, 2023

IDOL Beer Works 100 S. Sacramento St. Lodi, CA

REGISTRATION 12:00 pm DANCING BEGINS AT 12:30 pm

Online entries only at: https://scotdancesacramento.square.site/

Entry deadline: March 11, 2023. All entries after this date will be charged a \$15 late fee.

Judge: Gail Bacon, Gig Harbor, WA

Organizers: Kyla Groeschel and Jessica Bach, scotdancesacramento@gmail.com

Primary	Beginner	Novice	Intermediate	Premier 11 & Under	Premier 12 & Over
16 Pas de Basques Pas de Basques & High Cuts Highland Fling (4) Sword Dance (2&1)	Highland Fling (4) Sword Dance (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Scottish Lilt (4) Flora MacDonald (4)	Sword Dance (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1)	Highland Fling (4) Sword Dance (2&1) Scottish Lilt (4) Flora MacDonald (4) Irish Jig (3&1)	Highland Fling (4) Sword Dance (2&1) Scottish Lilt (4) Flora MacDonald (4) Irish Jig (3&1)	Highland Fling (6) Sword Dance (3&1) Scottish Lilt (4) Flora MacDonald (4) Irish Jig (4&1)
\$24	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$40	\$40
\$5 donation to ScotDance USA West to be added to all entries					

RULES:



- 1. This competition will be governed by the rules and regulations of the RSOBHD.
- 2. The earliest entry dances last; latest entry dances first.
- 3. Age groups will be determined by the number of entries received, other than indicated above.
- 4. The number of competitors will determine the number of prizes.
- 5. All competitors must be registered with the RSOBHD in order to dance and must have their 2023 registration cards with them in order to collect awards.
- 6. Any dancer not present at the time of their event forfeits their entry to said event.
- 7. Communication, or attempted communication, with a judge or piper, by or about a competitor will result in the disqualification of that competitor.
- 8. All winners must be in competition dress to accept medals and trophies.
- 9. No entry fees can be refunded, other than for cancellation of the event by the organizers.
- 10. The Competition Committee reserves the right to cancel, combine, and/or add events, reject any entry, or make changes within the RSOBHD Rules and Regulations.
- 11. Judges' decision is final.
- 12. Dancer numbers will be issued on the day during registration.
- 13. The Organizer accepts no responsibility for loss of equipment or injury.
- 14. Recorded music may be used.